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	Most of the following SIAs are as listed in the RCoAs Stage 3 SIA Curriculum, and have specific examples of experience and evidence required.  The School of Anaesthesia is able to adapt this according to our local requirements and Transplant Anaesthesia is an example of this, so the following is not an exclusive list of SIAs. Gaps by SIAs indicate there is not a locally established module running, but the local team are keen to support you in any areas you would like to pursue and have ideas of how each of these areas could run.  
Any trainee wanting to pursue another area should discuss with a College Tutor or the Training Programme Director to see if this can be accommodated.  

	Group 1: 6 months to 1 year

	Anaesthesia for Cardiac Surgery
	OUH 
	Dr Chris Palin
	christopher.palin@ouh.nhs.uk

	Anaesthesia for Neurosurgery
	OUH
	Dr Martin Birch
	martin.birch@ouh.nhs.uk

	Obstetric Anaesthesia
Bucks, Wexham and MKH 3 months + 3 months in OUH
	RBH
OUH
Bucks
Wexham
MKH
	Dr Lauren Williams
Dr Suni Halder
Dr Phil Duggleby
Dr Husam Kaskos
Dr Eleanor Tyagi
	lauren.williams@royalberkshire.nhs.uk
Suni.Halder@ouh.nhs.uk
amanda.mohabir@nhs.net
h.kaskos@nhs.net
caroline.walker@mkuh.nhs.uk

	Paediatric Anaesthesia
	OUH
	Dr Rebecca Wilde
	rebecca.wilde@ouh.nhs.uk

	Pain Medicine
	OUH
RBH
Bucks
	Dr Claire Frampton
Dr Deepak Ravindran
Dr Tauheed Shaikh
	claire.frampton@ouh.nhs.uk
Deepak.Ravindran@royalberkshire.nhs.uk

tauheed.shaikh@nhs.net

	Group 2: 3 to 6 months

	Acute Inpatient Pain

	OUH
RBH
Bucks
	Dr Claire Frampton
Dr Deepak Ravindran
Dr Nav Bahal
	claire.frampton@ouh.nhs.uk
deepak.ravindran@royalberkshire.nhs.uk

nawalbahal@nhs.net

	Anaesthesia for Bariatric Surgery

	OUH
RBH
	Dr Andris Klucniks
Dr Simon Coleman
	Andris.Klucniks@ouh.nhs.uk
simon.coleman@royalberkshire.nhs.uk

	Anaesthesia for Complex Orthopaedic Surgery
	OUH
	Dr Jonathan Chantler
	Jonathan.Chantler@ouh.nhs.uk

	Anaesthesia for Hepato-Pancreato-Biliary Surgery
	OUH 
	Dr Andris Klucniks
	Andris.Klucniks@ouh.nhs.uk

	Anaesthesia for Major General Surgery                             
	RBH
OUH
	Dr Rich Barnes
TBC
	jonathan.mayer@royalberkshire.nhs.uk
ruth.webster@ouh.nhs.uk

	Anaesthesia for Ophthalmic Surgery
	RBH
OUH
Bucks
	Dr Dana Kelly
Dr Jon Warwick
Dr Ricky Nagpaul
	dana.kelly@royalberkshire.nhs.uk
Jonathan.Warwick@ouh.nhs.uk
rickynagpaul@nhs.net

	Anaesthesia for Patients with Complex Airway
	RBH
OUH
	Dr Jon Mayer
Dr Vass Athanassoglou
	jonathan.mayer@royalberkshire.nhs.uk
vassilis.athanassoglou@ouh.nhs.uk

	Anaesthesia for Plastic Surgery and Burns Management
	OUH
Bucks
	TBC
Dr Luis Lee
	ruth.webster@ouh.nhs.uk
luis.lee1@nhs.net

	Anaesthesia in Resource Poor Environments

	OUH/ abroad
	Dr Hilary Edgcombe

	hilary.edgcombe@ndcn.ox.ac.uk

	Anaesthesia for Thoracic Surgery
	OUH
	Dr Chris Palin
	christopher.palin@ouh.nhs.uk

	Anaesthesia for Transplant Surgery
	OUH
	Dr Andris Klucniks
	Andris.Klucniks@ouh.nhs.uk

	Anaesthesia for Vascular Surgery
	OUH
	Dr Amisha Burumdayal
	Amisha.Burumdayal@ouh.nhs.uk

	Military Anaesthesia
	OUH 
	Dr Joanna White
	Joanna.White@ouh.nhs.uk

	Perioperative Medicine

	RBH
OUH
Bucks
Wexham
	Dr Jennie Rechner
Dr Kate Grange
Dr Tamsin McAllister
Dr Ramesh Ramasundaram
	jennie.rechner@royalberkshire.nhs.uk
Kate.Grange@ouh.nhs.uk
tamsin.mcallister2@nhs.net
r.ramasundaram@nhs.net

	Regional Anaesthesia

	RBH
OUH
Bucks
Wexham
MKH
	Dr Kelly Place
Dr James Matthews
Dr Mo Adam
Dr Manish Bhardwaj
Dr Venkat Hariharan
	kelly.place@royalberkshire.nhs.uk
James.Matthews@ouh.nhs.uk
muhanad.adam@nhs.net
manish.bhardwaj@nhs.net

caroline.walker@mkuh.nhs.uk

	Transfer Medicine
	TBC
	TBC
	ruth.webster@ouhs.nhs.uk

	Trauma and Stabilisation
	OUH
	Dr Jo White
	Joanna.White@ouh.nhs.uk

	Intensive Care: 6 months
	OUH 
	Dr Ben Griffiths
	Benjamin.Griffiths@ouh.nhs.uk

	Non clinical SIAs
Up to 6 months of SIA time can be used to complete SIAs that relate to generic professional domains of learning in any one of the following:

	Management and Professional and Regulatory Requirements
	
	
	

	Safety and Quality Improvement
	
	
	

	Education and Training
	RBH
OUH
	Dr Dana Kelly
Dr Helen Higham
	dana.kelly@royalberkshire.nhs.uk
helen.higham@ouh.nhs.uk

	Research and Managing Data.
	
	
	




Trainee contacts

This is not an exhaustive list, so please contact Ruth Webster (ruth.webster@ouh.nhs.uk) for trainees.  The following trainees are happy to talk about their advanced training module choices.  

Martyn Ezra – martyn.ezra@ndcn.ox.ac.uk – Neuro and Perioperative Medicine
Sam Jayaweera – sam.jayaweera @ouh.nhs.uk – Obstetrics and Paediatrics
Nick Suarez – nick.suarez@ouh.nhs.uk – Regional and Paediatrics
Tom Jones – Thomas.jones@ouh.nhs.uk – Regional and Paediatrics
Trina Crilley – trina.crilley@ouh.nhs.uk - UGI/ hepatobiliary and Airway
Doug Crockett – doug.crockett@ouh.nhs.uk – Airway
Nathan Gauge – Nathan.gauge@ouh.nhs.uk – Medical Education, Perioperative medicine with a focus on Trauma and Emergency Surgery
Pete Chater-Lea – peter.chater-lea@ouh.nhs.uk – Regional and Perioperative Medicine

